future, and a negative result does not rule out the presence of aneuploidy, mutations, and methylation.

Financial Responsibility 
Coverage for Test(s) is not available through public or private third-party health insurance payers. Belay will directly bill you for the full cost of Test(s), which is Four Thousand Dollars 
($4,000)  for    Summit and Two Hundred and Seventy Five Dollars ($275) for Vantage. A 5% discount may be applied  to the Summit test for payments made within 30 days of 
invoicing (Prompt Pay Discount). You are solely responsible for this cost. Belay will generally invoice you at the time the Test(s)are released to your healthcare provider.